

Freedom of Information Request No. 4775

Received 26/6/2018

Responded 18/7/2018

Request

1. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to the **Recycling** and **Procurement** of IT products involving equipment such as computers, laptops, mobile devices, mobile device accessories, printers, copiers, scanners, servers, PBX boxes, Teleconferencing equipment, tablets, point-of-sale devices and data storage.
 2. Start and end date of any and all contracts; including any current or scheduled tenders, relating to **Data Eraser** inline with GDPR requirements for, but not limited to, IT equipment (relevant products listed above), Mobile Devices & Tablets.
-

Response

1.
 - Computers/Laptops – Framework – Dell 5yr – no contract
 - Mobiles – O2 – Framework 2yrs – April 2019
 - Printers/Scanners/Copiers – Konica Minolta – 4yr – February 2020
 - PBX/POS/Teleconferencing – None
 - Tablets – as and when
 - Data Storage and Servers 5yr May 2022
2. N/A